

City of Gladstone, MI

MEETING TYPE STAFF REPORT

1100 Delta Avenue Gladstone, MI 49837 www.gladstonemi.org

Agenda Date:	8-28-23	Eric Buckman, City Manager:	
Department:	Public Safety	Department Head Name:	Ronald L. Robinson
Presenter:	Ronald L. Robinson	Kim Berry, City Clerk:	

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager, then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday <u>prior</u> to the Commission Meeting.

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Lifesaving Award(s)

BACKGROUND:

- 1) Gladstone Public Safety has a policy covering awards and commendations.
- 2) Department Personnel can recommend other personnel for various awards, by written correspondence, to the Director of Public safety.
- 3) When recommendations are brought to the Director's attention, he meets with the award/commendation board to review the incident(s) to verify the actions performed fit the award/commendation requested.
- 4) Several recommendations have been reviewed recently and have been approved by the board.
- 5) It is with great honor to present the following awards:

A) Lifesaving Award – Presented to PSO's Scott Larson and Dylan Nadeau-Enright for their, April 5th response to a medical call, where their direct involvement saved the life of a 43 y.o.female.

B) Lifesaving Award – Also presented to PSO's Scott Larson, PSO Dylan Nadeau-Enright, and Deputy Josh Simmons, for their, July 5th, response to a medical call, where their direct involvement saved the life of a 66 y.o. male.

C) Lifesaving Award – Presented to D/Sgt. Aaron Quinlan and PSO Mike Willemsen (Retired), for their, July 7th, response to a medical call, where their direct involvement saved the life of an 87 y.o. male.

6) The above incidents are a testament of the outstanding, and dedicated, service that all Public Safety Officers provide on a daily basis and it is an honor, for me, to work with them.

7) Thank you

FISCAL EFFECT:

None

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Lifesaving awards - presented to PSO'S/Deputy

RECOMMENDATION:

None